easter;v from the easterly line of Front street

and running thence easterly on the northerly
line of Susan street forty five (46) feet, thence

northerly parallel with Front street one hundred
and fifty (160) feet, thence westerly parallel with
Snsan street one hundred and ninety five (195)
feet to the easterly line of Front street, thence

southerly para.lei with Front street fifty (50) feet,
thence easterly parallel with Susan street one

hundred and fifty (150) feet, thence southerly

parallel with Front street one hundred ‘loo’ feet